Cat. No. 047
Rev. 01 – 3/99
Aqua-Cleer
MFP/3
PARTS LIST
1999 Line
MEDICAL DEVICES
0373

3 SCREW  4 A 4 A
4 SHAFT PIN (FOR PARTS KIT) 1 A 1 A
5 COUPLING GUARD (NO CODIFICATION) 2 B 1 B
6 IDENTIFICATION PLAIT (NO CODIFICATION) 1 B 1 B
7 SCREW (NO CODIFICATION) 4 B 4 B
8 NUT (NO CODIFICATION) 4 B 4 B
9 WASHER (NO CODIFICATION) 4 B 4 B
10 PLUG (NO CODIFICATION) 1 B 1 B
11 O-RING (NO CODIFICATION) 1 B 1 B
12 STAY BOLT  4 7289-17 4 7289-18
13 CORRUGATED SPRING (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
14 O-RING (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
15 UPPER SEAL RING (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
16 LOWER SEAL RING (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
17 O-RING (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
18 UPPER SEAL DRIVER (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
19 SPRING (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
20 LOWER SEAL DRIVER (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 G 1 G
21 GASKET (FOR PARTS KITS) 2 G 2 G
22 TOP GUIDE VANE (NO CODIFICATION) - - - -
23 OUTER SLEEVE 1 7289-47 1 7289-48
24 INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER LOWER 1 7289-10 1 7289-10
25 NUT (NO CODIFICATION)
26 SPACER  (FOR PARTS KITS) - H - H
27 IMPELLER 15 7289-43 18 7289-43
28 SPACER (NO CODIFICATION) - - - -
29 SPACER (REPAIR KIT FOR PUMP) - H - H
30 SPACER (REPAIR KIT FOR PUMP) - -
31 SPACER (NO CODIFICATION) - - - -
32 BASE   (NO CODIFICATION) - - - -
33 BASE PLATE (NO CODIFICATION) - - - -
REPAIR FOR PUMP KIT
A COUPLING COMPLETE (N.7-6-5) (NO CODIFICATION) - - - -
B PUMP NEED COMPLETE (N. 5-6-7-8-9-10-11) 1 7369-07 1 7369-07
C INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER WITH BEARING (INCLUDED KIT "H") 2 - 2 -
D INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER 12 7289-08 15 7289-08
E BEARING RING ASSLY 1 7289-45 1 7289-46
G MECHANICAL SEAL (ASSLY) (N. 13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21) 1 7289-67 1 7289-67
H REPAIR FOR PUMP - PARTS (N. 26 - 29 - 30 E C) 1 7551-44 1 7551-44
17 MFP/3 - Parts List Cat. No. 047 – Rev. 01-3/99
ORDER OF ASSEMBLY FOR INTERMEDIATE CHAMBERS AND IMPELLERS MODEL C
SEQUENZA DI ASSEMBLAGGIO DELLE CAMERE INTERMEDIE E DELLE GIRANTI MODELLO C CRN 2
THE ASSEMBLY OF THE PUMP IS ILLUSTRATED IN THE TABLE BY SYMBOLS
IL MONTAGGIO DELLA POMPA È ILLUSTRATO NELLA TABELLA TRAMITE SIMBOLI
   See drawing on page 15
 2 x  Pos. 49 – 4- 64 Vedi disegno a pag.15
 1 x  Pos. 49 – 4- 64
 1 x  Pos. 49 – 4- 64
Example: For CRN 2-40, the following symbols are used:
Esempio: per la pompa CRN 2-40 vengono usati i seguenti simboli
Order of assembly
Sequenza di assemblaggio
Part numbers and descriptions, see “Parts list”
Numeri di catalogo e descrizioni, vedi lista “Parti di ricambio”
Cat. No. 047 – Rev. 01-3/99 MFP/3 - Parts List 18
CONTROL PANEL for MFP/3
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q.TY CAT. NO.
- CONTROL PANEL 220/240/380/415 V - 7589-90
1 PLASTIC CASE 1 7803-61
2 MAIN SWITCH 1 7803-58
3 POWER BOARD 1 7803-59
4 CPU BOARD 1 7803-57
5 FRONT PANEL 1 7803-56
6 PROTECTION AND LANEL KIT 1 7803-55
7 FUSE 500 MA 5X20 2 7320-98
FUSES (ITEM 8)
230/50 – 3-PH 380/50 – 3-PH 220/50 – 1-PH MFP/3
MODEL
KW
PUMP
FUSE
AMPERE
CAT. NO. Q.TY
KW
PUMP
FUSE
AMPERE
CAT. NO. Q.TY
KW
PUMP
FUSE
AMPERE
CAT. NO. Q.TY
400 1.5 8A 7801-18 3 1.5 4A 7801-16 3 1.5 10A 7801-19 2
800 2.2 10A 7801-19 3 2.2 6A 7801-17 3 2.2 16A 7801-20 2
1200 2.2 10A 7801-19 3 2.2 6A 7801-17 3 2.2 16A 7801-20 2
1600 2.2 10A 7801-19 3 2.2 6A 7801-17 3 2.2 16A 7801-20 2
2200     4 10A 7801-19 3
2800     4 10A 7801-19 3
3300     4 10A 7801-19 3
19 MFP/3 - Parts List Cat. No. 047 – Rev. 01-3/99
CRN 4 – 220 – 3-ph MOTOR PUMP for MFP/3  2200, 2800, 3300
Cat. No. 047 – Rev. 01-3/99 MFP/3 - Parts List 20
CRN 4 – 220 – 3-ph MOTOR PUMP for MFP/3  2200, 2800, 3300
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q.TY CAT. NO.
- PUMP AND MOTOR 230/380V-50HZ-3-PH 1 7543-48
1 MOTOR 230/380V – 50 HZ – 3-PH 1 7803-76
2 SCREW (NO CODIFICATION) 4 -
3 FLANGED (NO CODIFICATION) 1 -
4 NUT (NO CODIFICATION) 4 -
5 COUPLING GUARD (FOR PARTS KIT) 2 A
6 SCREW (FOR PARTS KIT) 4 A
7 SHAFT PIN (FOR PARTS KIT) 1 A
8 COUPLING GUARD (FOR PARTS KIT) 1 B
9 SCREW (FOR PARTS KIT) 4 B
10 IDENTIFICATION PLAIT (FOR PARTS KIT) 1 B
11 NUT (NO CODIFICATION) 4
12 PLUG (FOR PARTS KIT) 1 B
13 O-RING (FOR PARTS KIT) 1 B
14 BASE PLATE  (NO CODIFICATION) - -
15 PUMP HEAD (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 B
16 O-RING (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 B
17 PUMP HEAD COVER (FOR PARTS KITS) 1 B
18 STAY BOLT  4 7551-55
19 CORRUGATED SPRING (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
20 O-RING (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
21 UPPER SEAL RING (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
22 LOWER SEAL RING (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
23 O-RING (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
24 UPPER SEAL DRIVER (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
25 SPRING (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
26 LOWER SEAL DRIVER (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
27 GASKET (FOR PARTS KITS) - G
28 TOP GUIDE VANE (NO CODIFICATION) - -
29 OUTER SLEEVE 1 7551-59
30 INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER LOWER 1 7551-60
31 NUT (NO CODIFICATION) - -
32 SPACER  (FOR PARTS KITS) - H
33 IMPELLER 22 7551-61
34 SPACER (NO CODIFICATION) - -
35 SPACER (FOR PARTS KITS) - H
36 SPACER (NO CODIFICATION) - -
37 SPACER (FOR PARTS KITS) - F
38 BASE   (NO CODIFICATION) - -
REPAIR FOR PUMP KIT
A COUPLING COMPLETE (N.7-6-5) (NO CODIFICATION) - -
B PUMP NEED COMPLETE (N.8-9-10-12-13-14-15-16-17) 1 7369-07
C INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER WITH BEARING (INCLUDED KIT "H") 2 -
D INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER 17 7551-62
E BEARING RING ASSLY 1 7551-63
G MECHANICAL SEAL (ASSLY) (N. 19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27) 1 7289-67
H REPAIR FOR PUMP - PARTS (N. 26 - 29 - 30 E C) 1 7551-65
21 MFP/3 - Parts List Cat. No. 047 – Rev. 01-3/99
ORDER OF ASSEMBLY FOR INTERMEDIATE CHAMBERS AND IMPELLERS MODEL C
SEQUENZA DI ASSEMBLAGGIO DELLE CAMERE INTERMEDIE E DELLE GIRANTI MODELLO C CRN 4
THE ASSEMBLY OF THE PUMP IS ILLUSTRATED IN THE  TABLE BY SYMBOLS
IL MONTAGGIO DELLA POMPA È ILLUSTRATO NELLA TABELLA TRAMITE SIMBOLI
    See drawing on page 19
 2 x  Pos. 49 – 4- 64 Vedi disegno a pag.19
 1 x  Pos. 49 – 4- 64
 1 x  Pos. 49 – 4- 64
Order of assembly
Sequenza di assemblaggio
Part numbers and descriptions, see “Parts list”
Numeri di catalogo e descrizioni, vedi lista “Parti di ricambio”
Cat. No. 047 – Rev. 01-3/99 MFP/3 - Parts List 22
MODULE RO-FT 30 for MFP 400-800-1200 OPTIONAL TEST KIT
1600-2200-2800-3300
 T.D.S. METER – Cat. No. 4705-04
 NEW WATER PROBLEM - Cat. No. 7502-
24
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q.TY CAT. NO.
- MODULE ASSLY FOR
MFP/3
- 7810-71
1 VESSEL FIBERGLASS 1 4409-88
2 CAP END 1” HOLE
WASTE
1 4409-89
3 CAP END 6/4” HOLES  1 4409-90
4 O-RING 2 7369-95
5 ADAPTER ½” 1 7534-69
6 O-RING 2 9336-57
7 RING SNAP 2 9336-59
8 SPACER PVC 1 7534-71
9 MODULE RO FT TW 1 7810-58
 CONDUCTIVITY METERS
 C100-WP91E 0-100 230V-50Hz
 Cat. No. 7569-93
23 MFP/3 - Parts List Cat. No. 047 – Rev. 01-3/99
RAPID PIPE FITTING
DESCRIPTION CAT. NO.
BULKEHEAD CONNECTOR EXT. DIA.  4 MM -
BULKEHEAD CONNECTOR EXT. DIA.  5 MM -
BULKEHEAD CONNECTOR EXT. DIA.  6 MM 7376-44
BULKEHEAD CONNECTOR EXT. DIA.  8 MM 7391-59
BULKEHEAD CONNECTOR EXT. DIA.  10 MM 7376-43
BULKEHEAD CONNECTOR EXT. DIA.  12 MM -
DESCRIPTION CAT. NO.
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 4 MM 7533-14
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 5 MM -
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 6 MM 7376-48
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 8 MM 7391-21
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 10 MM 7515-88
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 12 MM 7515-98
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 15 MM 7521-14
EQUAL ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 18 MM -
DESCRIPTION CAT. NO.
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 4 MM -
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 5 MM -
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 6 MM 7390-33
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 8 MM 7391-57
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 10 MM 7515-87
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 12 MM -
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 15 MM 7521-13
EQUAL TEE CONNECTOR FOR TUBING DIA. 18 MM -